

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH
AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16217 / 2010

State Of Raj

-----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue Raj Ajmer Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None is present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ram Rakh Sharma

Mr. Ajay Gupta

Mr. Manish Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N.BHANDARI

Order

23/08/2017

None appears for the State.

The application for impleadment has been filed in view of the fact that in a suit filed by the applicant plaintiff has been made party thus the applicant may be impleaded as party.

I have heard submissions of the applicant and find that he was not party before the Revenue Court. However, in the suit preferred by him the plaintiff has been made party thus he is allowed to intervene in the matter.

The application is disposed of with the aforesaid.

(MN BHANDARI) J.

sunita/37

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते