

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16217/2010

State Of Raj.

----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue Raj Ajmer Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Zakir Hussain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Pankaj Pratap Singh, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

26/04/2022

Matter comes up on Misc. Application No.1/2022 filed by the petitioner under Order 22 Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC for bringing on record LR's of respondent No.7 Roopnarayan on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that during pendency of the writ petition the respondent No.7-Roopnarayan has expired on 21.09.2021 and he is survived by his legal representatives as mentioned in para 2 of the application.

Learned counsel for the respondents does not seriously oppose the application.

For the reasons mentioned in the aforesaid application, the same is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will file amended cause title within a period of two weeks.

Office to check & proceed further.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J