

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16217/2010

State Of Rajasthan

----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Zakir Hussain, Addl. G.C.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

10/11/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some time may be granted to prepare the matter.

List on 07.12.2022.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Ramesh Vaishnav /86

39

सत्यमेव जयते