


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16217/2010

State Of Rajasthan

----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Zakir Hussain, AGC
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Dy.G.C.
Mr. Akshay Sharma, AGC
Mr. Manish Sharma
Mr. Ram Rakh Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

18/01/2023

Learned counsel submits that respondent no.6 has died.
Therefore, he wants to bring his legal heirs on record.

Accordingly, the requisites to be carried out within a period
of one week with the amended cause-title.

The matter pertains to the year 2010.

Hence, let the matter be listed for final disposal in the first week
of March, 2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J